Personnel

Non-
personnel

Taxes and
dues

Depreciation
& amortization

Loss on disposal
of fixed assets

Total operating
expenses

106.1

1,242.3

71.2

423.6

43.9

1,887.3

125.2

1,247.7

71.6

443.9

42.3

1,931.0

(19.1)
(5.3)
(0.4)

(20.3)

(43.7)

Breakdown of Operating Expenses

Decrease

(15.3%)

(0.4%)

(0.7%)

(4.6%)

3.8%

(2.3%)

(in billions of yen)

Forecast for
FY 2008
99.0

1,245.0

72.0

409.0

41.0

1,866.0



