Breakdown of Operating Expenses

/:			•	
/ır	n hil	lione	\cap t v	VAN
(11)	ווט ו	lions	Oi	y Ci i

	FY 2007	FY 2006		rease)	Forecast for FY 2008
Personnel	106.1	125.2	(19.1)	(15.3%)	99.0
Non- personnel	1,242.3	1,247.7	(5.3)	(0.4%)	1,245.0
Taxes and dues	71.2	71.6	(0.4)	(0.7%)	72.0
Depreciation & amortization	423.6	443.9	(20.3)	(4.6%)	409.0
Loss on disposal of fixed assets	43.9	42.3	1.5	3.8%	41.0
Total operating expenses	1,887.3	1,931.0	(43.7)	(2.3%)	1,866.0